
DAIFUKU 
Automation that Inspires Daifuku Services America Corporation 

1505 Luna Road Suite 150 
Carrollton, TX 75006 

December 6, 2023 

LAX Airfield Permits Office 
Attn: Jamal Stewart 
P.O. Box 92216 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2216 

Subject: Letter of Intent 

Daifuku Services America Corporation ("DSUS") has been contracted by LAX6 Consortium, LLC {'Consortium"). The contract 
number between ELS Consortium is 12-0001. The original contract between ELS and Consortium began March 1, 2012 and 
will terminate February 29, 2016. Consortium has extended the Agreement for five years (4/01/2019 through 4/01/2024) in 
Accordance with the Agreement Amendment 3. 

FEIN# 32-0015713 

DSUS will provide Operations and Non-Aeronautical Maintenance Service at the Los Angeles International Airport 
Terminal 6 ("LAX6"). The duties to be performed are as follows: 

• Operations and Maintenance of the Baggage Handling System ("BHS") at LAX6
• Operations and Maintenance of the Checked Baggage Inspection System ("CBIS"} at LAX6
• Operation and Maintenance of the Passenger Boarding Bridges ("PBB") and related systems at LAX6

The services will be performed at: Los Angeles International Airport Terminal 6. 

Pedestrian access to the Airport Operations Area (" ADA") is required to perform the duties of this contract. 

Tools/equipment will be used to fulfill contractual obligations; therefore, vehicle access to the airfield is required. Vehicles 
are street licensed. 

Our designated authorized security badge signer(s) are Angel Machado, Site Manager (310) 487-2401 and Gabriel Ortiz, Site 
supervisor (310) 386-9765. 

We will be required to obtain a Motor Vehicle Operating Permit (MVOP) to perform the duties of this contract, therefore 
our certified trainer(s) are Gabriel Ortiz, Site supervisor (310) 386-9765. We will be required to obtain an MVOP. 

Job titles for our employees include Managers and Technicians. We are requesting 25 badges. 

Estimated Annual Revenue from the contract services provided is $2,036,673 in 2024. 

If you require any additional information, please contact Angel Machado, Site Manager (310) 487-2401 and/or 
an el.machado litelineservices.com. 

Resp�I

£/-,(;ycki I Sr. Vi�e President 
Daifuku Services America Corporation 

1505 Luna Road, Suite 150, Carrollton, TX 75006 
(972) 389-6287 office I (972) 389-6250 fax
DAIFUKU www.DaifukuATec.com




